BARWELL PARISH COUNCIL
CEMETERY, PARKS AND RECREATION COMMITTEE
THURSDAY 14" DECEMBER 2023 AT 7.00PM

HELD AT THE PARISH OFFICE, 10 HIGH STREET, BARWELL LE9 8DQ

Present: Clirs Mrs H Smith (Chairman), Mrs C Green, and Mr J Buck

Clerk — Mrs D Deighton

89/2023

90/2023

91/2023

92/2023

93/2023

94/2023

95/2023

96/2023

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

Apologies received from Clirs Mr M Simmons and Mrs P Kirby

DECLARATIONS OF PECUNIARY INTEREST

None

DISPENSATIONS OF DISCLOSABLE PECUNIARY INTEREST

No dispensations were granted.

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

None

MINUTES

RESOLVED by a majority that the minutes of the Cemetery, Parks and

Recreation Committee meeting held on 9" November 2023 be approved
and signed by the Chairman.

CLERKS REPORT

Nothing to report

BENCH ON QUEENSWAY

Consultation letters have been circulated

JAPANESE KNOTWEED

Third treatment expected in New Year
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97/2023

98/2023

99/2023

100/2023

101/2023

102/2023

COMMUNITY ALLOTMENTS — WASHINGTON CLOSE

Clerk has arranged a visit to Lutterworth in the New Year. Quotations for
Gate and Fencing still being obtained

CEMETERY CHAPEL CONDITION

Still awaiting third quotation

CONCRETE BINS IN PARKS

Clerk to liaise with HBBC on obtain alternative replacement ideas

TREES PLANTING

Members RESOLVED to plant the trees in Kirkby Park and for the
Groundmen to place them near the Boot and Shoe

PARK REPORTS FROM MEMBERS

Members reported on the following:

Kirkby Park Play Area Gate has dropped again

Radford Park still problems with drug use. Council to consider better
lighting

DATE OF NEXT MEETING

11™ January 2024

(The meeting closed at 7:16pm)

Chairman’s Signature....... ..o
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