BARWELL PARISH COUNCIL

CEMETERY, PARKS AND RECREATION COMMITTEE

THURSDAY 14th DECEMBER 2023 AT 7.00PM

HELD AT THE PARISH OFFICE, 10 HIGH STREET, BARWELL LE9 8DQ

<u>Present</u>: Cllrs Mrs H Smith (Chairman), Mrs C Green, and Mr J Buck

Clerk – Mrs D Deighton

89/2023	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
	Apologies received from Cllrs Mr M Simmons and Mrs P Kirby
90/2023	DECLARATIONS OF PECUNIARY INTEREST
	None
91/2023	DISPENSATIONS OF DISCLOSABLE PECUNIARY INTEREST
	No dispensations were granted.
92/2023	PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
	None
93/2023	MINUTES
	RESOLVED by a majority that the minutes of the Cemetery, Parks and Recreation Committee meeting held on 9 th November 2023 be approved and signed by the Chairman.
94/2023	CLERKS REPORT
	Nothing to report
95/2023	BENCH ON QUEENSWAY
	Consultation letters have been circulated
96/2023	JAPANESE KNOTWEED

Third treatment expected in New Year

97/2023	COMMUNITY ALLOTMENTS – WASHINGTON CLOSE	
	Clerk has arranged a visit to Lutterworth in the New Year. Quotations for Gate and Fencing still being obtained	
98/2023	CEMETERY CHAPEL CONDITION	
	Still awaiting third quotation	
99/2023	CONCRETE BINS IN PARKS	
	Clerk to liaise with HBBC on obtain alternative replacement ideas	
100/2023	TREES PLANTING	
	Members <u>RESOLVED</u> to plant the trees in Kirkby Park and for the Groundmen to place them near the Boot and Shoe	
101/2023	PARK REPORTS FROM MEMBERS	
	Members reported on the following:	
	Kirkby Park Play Area Gate has dropped again Radford Park still problems with drug use. Council to consider better lighting	
102/2023	DATE OF NEXT MEETING	
	11 th January 2024	
	(The meeting closed at 7:16pm)	
Chairman's Signature		